APN#: 1318-23-311-001

Recording Requested By:
Western Title Company

Escrow No.: 088470-WLD When Recorded Mail To: Stephen John Moise P.O. Box 11244 Zephyr Cove, NV 89444

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$17.00 \$17.00 Pgs=4

06/30/2017 10:29 AM

2017-900831

ETRCO

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E04

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Wendy Dunbar

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

\*This deed is executed in counter-part\*

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Stephen John Moise, an unmarried man and Colleen Donohue, an unmarried woman who acquired title as Stephen John Moise and Colleen P. Moise, husband and wife as joint tenants

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Stephen John Moise, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Zephyr Cove, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 66A, as shown on the map of LAKE VILLAGE, UNIT 2-D, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 5, 1972, in Book 101, Page 277, as Document No. 59803, Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 06/12/2017

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 2 Colleen Donohue STATE OF Nevado COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on By Stephen John Moise and College Donohue Notary Public SHERRY ACKERMANN Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 05-96319-5- Expires April 26, 2021

Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed – Page 2  Stephen John Moise  College Dead – Page 2  College Deed – Page 2	
STATE OF	PUBLIC OF STATE OF THE PERSON
	STATE OF THE OF THE PARTY OF THE OF T

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1.	Assessors Parcel Number(s) a) 1318-23-311-001				\		
2.	Type of Property: a) □ Vacant Land c) ☒ Condo/Twnhse	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res. d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	1	ORDERS OPT T/INSTRUMENT PAGI	#:		
		f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	ECORDING:			
	g)  Agricultural		NOTES:		****		
	i) 🛘 Other	,	-				
	-	•					
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of		\$0.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosus	re Only (value of	G	1			
prop	• •		60.00				
	Transfer Tax Value:	. D	\$0.00				
	Real Property Transfer Tax	x Due:	\$0.00	/			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	`					
<b>4.</b>		otion per NRS 375.090,	Canthau EE	/ /			
	b. Explain Reason for		Section T				
		One joint ten	ant to rea	maining ter	nant		
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	with no considered to the	deration				
٠.	Tartial Microsc, I crochage b	ong transferred, 100 /0					
	The undersigned declares and	d acknowledges under i	nenalty of peri	iury nurcuant to	NIDS 3'	75 060 and NDS	
	375.110, that the information	nrovided is correct to t	he hest of thei	ir information on	d helief	Fand can be	
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substa	ntiste the info	mation provide	d barain	Eurthormone the	
supported by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax due, make the control of the							
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest	at 1% ner mo	nth	i additi	onai tax due, may	
		The pine thieres.	, at 170 por 1110	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
Pur	suant to NRS 375.930, the B	uyer and Seller shall b	e jointly and	severally liable	for any	v additional amount	
owe	d. / / //						
Sign	nature A A A	$\supset$ $\setminus$	Capacity	Grantor	ノ		
Sign	nature /		Capacity		<del></del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
/ -				7,000	***************************************		
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DRMATION	BUYER (C	GRANTEE) INF	ORMA <sup>*</sup>	TION	
	(REQUIRED)	N	(REQUIR				
Prin	t Stephen John Moise	and Colleen P. Moise	<b>Print Name:</b>	Stephen J. Mo	oise		
Nam							
76.	ress: P.O. Box 11244		Address:	P.O. Box 1124	4		
City		<u>/</u>	City:	Zephyr Cove			
State	e: <u>NV</u> Z	ip: <u>89448</u>	State:	NV	Zip:	89448	
	MPANY/PERSON REQUEST						
	(required if not the seller or buyer						
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha	it of Western Title Comp	<u>oany</u> E	lsc. #: <u>088470-W</u>	<u>LD</u>		
Addr	Ü	to 100					
City/	1362 Highway 395, St State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8						
-icy/	omorph. Ontuitorvino, 14 v o	77TIV					

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)